C7061A1020, F1003
DYNAMIC SELF CHECK ULTRAVIOLET FLAME DETECTOR
APPLICATION
The C7061A1020 and C7061F1003 are dynamic self-
checking flame detectors for sensing the ultraviolet radiation
generated by the combustion of gas, oil, or other fuels.
This flame detector is available in two versions:
model C7061A1020 for use in Standard applications, and

Color: Violet. Mounting flange (with heat block) and
faceplate are separate to provide heat insulation and seal-
Off.
Enclosure
C7061A1020:
Meets IP66 enclosure requirements (indoor, outdoor
protection; rain-tight, dust-tight, hose-directed water).
Self-checking UV flame detector in standard
housing.
Self- checking UV flame detector in explosion
proof housing. Designed for use with:
C7061F:
• SLATE with R8001S1071 Flame Amplifier Module, or
• 7800-series with R7861 Flame Amplifier
Ambient Operating temperature ratings
C7061A   -40°C to +70°C (-40°F to +160°F)
(derate ambient 1°F for every 13°F of aspirator
temperature over 160°F).
C7061F:   -20°C to +70°C (-22°F to +160°F)
C7061F1003:   IP65 according to DIN 40050
Weight
C7061A1020: 3.3 kg (7.3 Ib)
C7061F1003: 6.3 kg (13.9 Ib)

• cap into cable gland: 3 Nm
Serviceability
Field replaceable viewing window and ultraviolet sensing
tube, coil and shutter assembly.
Interchangeability
Models C7061A1020 and C7061F are not interchangeable
with
other flame detector model.
Shutter frequency
0.2 Hz, nominal. Interrupts the line-of-sight of the detector
about 12 times per minute to provide self-checking. Any
malfunction in the flame detection system results
in a safety shutdown.
Pressure rating of quartz viewing window
C7061A1020: 138 kPa (20 psi) maximum.
C7061F1003: 690 kPa (100 psi) maximum
Dimensions
C7061A1020: see figure 1.
C7061F1003: see figure 2.
Maximum cable length
30-50m between sensor and amplifier, depending on local
conditions (presence of noise, parallel cables, etc.)

conduit with high voltage ignition transformer
wires.
Connecting Detectors in Parallel
For a flame that is difficult to sight, using two parallel C7061
flame detectors reduces nuisance shutdowns. If only one of
the parallel detectors loses the flame signal, the other
indicates the presence of the flame and keeps the burner
running. If two parallel C7061A detectors are used, a
flame simulating failure in either detector causes the
burner to shut down. Two C7061A detectors can be
connected in parallel to the same terminals on 120-volt
flame safeguard controls.
Fig. 10_2. Wiring diagram for C7061A/F detector with
SLATE, refer to the SLATE Instruction Sheets.
EN1C-0015 R2105 10
Fig. 10_3. Wiring diagram for C7061A1020/C7061F1003
                  detector with 7800 SERIES Flame Safeguard
                  controls with shutter drive circuitry.
Fig.10_4. Wiring diagram for C7061A1020/C7061F1003
detector with SLATE with shutter drive circuitry.